

April 22, 2015

ABM Awarded Three Key Government Contracts at U.S. Army Base Fort Knox, KY

ABM Honored to Service Our Armed Forces

NEW YORK, April 22, 2015 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- <u>ABM</u> (NYSE:ABM), a leading provider of facility solutions, announced today that ABM Government Services has been awarded two task orders under different contract vehicles for services at the Ireland Army Community Hospital at Fort Knox, KY. In addition, ABM Government Services was the major subcontractor on an EAGLE task order to provide logistic support services for the installation.

Under the Operation, Maintenance & Incidental Repair & Minor Construction to Support the US Army Medical Command (MEDCOM) facilities program, ABM Government Services will provide all services, materials supplies, tools, labor, equipment to maintain, repair, and operate real property facilities/systems within the Ireland Army Community Hospital and support buildings/structures. This task order was awarded through the Mobile District of the U.S. Army Corp of Engineers and is expected to generate approximately \$3 million in revenue the base year and potentially \$12 million over the life of the four-year contract.

As a task order under the Design Build for DOD Army Medical Facilities Contract, ABM Government Services will also provide all labor, materials and equipment to perform renovations at the hospital. This task order was also awarded through the Mobile District of the U.S. Army Corp of Engineers and is expected to generate revenue of approximately \$4.6 million with a completion date of approximately March 23, 2017.

Additionally, ABM Government Services was the major subcontractor on an EAGLE Task Order to provide logistic support services at Fort Knox under the U.S. Army's Enhanced Army Global Logistics Enterprise (EAGLE) program. ABM Government Services provides materiel maintenance, ammunition services, and the associated logistics analysis and management functions in support of the Fort Knox Logistics Readiness Center mission. This task order was awarded through the Army Contracting Command at Rock Island, IL with an ABM Government Services value of approximately \$2.4 million in revenue in the base year and potentially \$14 million over the life of this five-year contract.

"These recent wins at Fort Knox by three separate departments within ABM Government Services demonstrates the solid performance we've delivered in the past and enables us to continue to be a quality service provider to the men and women of our Armed Forces," said ABM Government Services President Ross Thompson. "We are privileged to service the soldiers, families, and civilians stationed at Fort Knox, KY."

ABM Government Services provides an extensive set of mission critical and other services designed to address the unique needs and specific challenges of the military and other government agencies providing mission support services. ABM Government Services' range of services includes, among others, integrated facility management services; military base operations; leadership development; education and training; energy efficiency management; medical support services; and construction management.

ABOUT ABM

ABM (NYSE:ABM) is a leading provider of facility solutions with revenues of approximately \$5 billion and 118,000 employees in over 300 offices deployed throughout the United States and various international locations. ABM's service capabilities include electrical & lighting, energy solutions, facilities engineering, HVAC & mechanical, janitorial, landscape & turf, parking and security, provided through stand-alone or integrated solutions. ABM provides custom facility solutions in urban, suburban and rural areas to properties of all sizes — from schools and bank branches to the largest and most complex facilities, such as airports, hospitals and manufacturing plants. ABM Industries Incorporated, which operates through its subsidiaries, was founded in 1909. For more information, visit <u>www.abm.com</u>.

CONTACT: Media: Chas Strong

770.953.5072

chas.strong@abm.com

Investors & Analysts: David Farwell

212.297.9792

dfarwell@abm.com

Source: ABM Industries

News Provided by Acquire Media